

**OFFICE OF
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, SALOONI DIVISION HPPWD SALOONI
HIMACHAL PRADESH, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT SALOONI
Phone No. 01899-233287 Email: ee-slo-hp@nic.in
NOTING INVITING TENDER**

Sealed item rate tender on form 6&8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Salooni Division HPPWD Salooni on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following work from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD. So as to reach in his office on or before **17.08.2024 to 11:00 AM** and the same shall be opened on the same day at **11:30 AM**, in the presence of the intending Contractor or their authorized representatives if any. The tender form can be obtained from his office on cash payment (Non refundable) on **16.08.2024 upto 4.00 PM** and the application for issue of tender form shall be received on **16.08.2024 upto 02.00 P.M.** The earnest money in the form of FDR from nationalized bank in HP duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Salooni Division HPPWD Salooni must be accompanied with each tender. The tender form will be issued to contractor who gives proof of enlistment, GST, Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will primarily be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason. Special care should be taken to write the rates both in figure and in words.

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Cost of tender form (Rs.)	Class	Completion period
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.	Providing and fixing steel crash barriers on various roads under Salooni Division (SH: Providing and erecting "THRIE" metal beam crash barrier on Bathri Sundla Langer J & K Boundary road K.M. 29/500 to 29/558)	4,96,182/-	10,000/-	350/-	D & C	90 days
2.	Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Langer J & K boundary road K.M. 28/0 to 93/400 (SH: Construction of crate work Breast wall at R.D. 86/500 to 86/530)	2,27,186/-	4,600/-	350/-	D & C	90 days
3.	Providing and fixing steel crash barriers on various roads under Salooni Division (SH: Providing and erecting "THRIE" metal beam crash barrier on Bathri Sundla Langer J & K Boundary road K.M. 33/508 to 33/564)	4,77,145/-	9,600/-	350/-	D & C	90 days
4.	Construction of link road to village Andresar K.M. 0/0 to 3/420 (SH: Construction of PCC Breast wall at R.D. 1/180 to 1/201)	4,90,731/-	10,000/-	350/-	D & C	90 days
5.	Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Langer J & K boundary road K.M. 57/0 to 93/400 (Kihar section) (SH: Removal of slips at various RD's)	2,06,000/-	4,200/-	350/-	D & C	90 days

6.	Restoration of rain damages on Chouga to Khal road K.M. 0/0 to 13/705 (SH: Construction of Retaining wall in wire crate to protect the 3.00 mtr span culvert at R.D. 12/270 (0/0 to 0/010 upstream Chouga side and R.D. 0/0 to 0/010 upstream Khal side) and Construction of Retaining wall in wire crate to protect the 6.00 mtr span culvert at R.D. 16/530 (0/0 to 0/010 upstream Chouga side and R.D. 0/0 to 0/010 upstream Khal side)	2,32,120/-	4,700/-	350/-	D & C	90 days
7.	Providing and fixing steel crash barriers on various roads under Salooni Division (SH: Providing and erecting "THRIE" metal beam crash barrier on Bathri Sundla Langer J & K Boundary road K.M. 33/450 to 33/508)	4,96,182/-	10,000/-	350/-	D & C	90 days
8.	Restoration of rain damages on Bhalei Matta temple to village Athed K.M. 0/0 to 6/0 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 1/440 to 1/460)	3,37,826/-	6,700/-	350/-	D & C	90 days
9.	Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Langer J & K boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: Construction of PCC wing wall at R.D. 15/590 to 15/594 and PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 15/773 to 15/779.70)	1,96,272/-	4,000/-	350/-	D & C	90 days
10.	Restoration of rain damages on Lachori to Seri road K.M. 0/0 to 8/500 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 6/103 to 6/116)	3,03,607/-	6,100/-	350/-	D & C	90 days
11.	Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Langer J & K boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: Construction of wire crate Retaining wall at R.D. 13/505 to 13/525)	4,91,391/-	10,000/-	350/-	D & C	90 days
12.	Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Sarar K.M. 0/0 to 3/990 (SH: Construction of PCC Breast wall at R.D. 3/465 to 3/475)	3,47,249/-	7,000/-	350/-	D & C	90 days
13.	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Kihar section (SH: Removal of snow/slips at various RD's)	2,04,970/-	4,100/-	350/-	D & C	90 days
14.	Providing and fixing steel crash barriers on various roads under Salooni Division (SH: Providing and erecting "THRIE" metal beam crash barrier on Bathri Sundla Langer J & K Boundary road K.M. 29/300 to 29/358)	4,96,182/-	10,000/-	350/-	D & C	90 days

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The contractor should produce a copy of enlistment /renewal at time of application.
2. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.
3. The contractor /firm have his registration and GST No., the copy of same be attached with the application.
4. The earnest Money in shape of FDR shall be deposited duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Salooni Division HPPWD Salooni and cost of tender form in shape of e-challan (**HEAD OF ACCOUNT: 8782-00-102-PUBLIC WORKS REMITTANCES**) for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
5. The contractor /firms are requested to insert the rate of each item in works as well as in figures failing which XEN reserves the right to accept/reject any tender without assigning any reasons at any stage.

Executive Engineer,
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni.

No. PW/SD/GA/Contract/Tender/2024-2025-

3145-3194

Dated: - 07/08/2024

Copy forwarded to:-

1. The F.C.-Cum-Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2 for favour of information, please.
2. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla.
3. The Chief Engineer (Kangra Zone) HPPWD Dharamshala.
4. The Superintending Engineer, 7th Circle HPPWD Dalhousie.
5. The Executive Engineer (IT Cell) office of Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD Shimla for uploading the NIT on the Departmental website.
6. All the Assistant Engineers under Salooni Division.
7. All the Contractor working under this division.
8. H.D.M./Supdt./Acctt. of this office.
9. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni.

OFFICE OF
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, SALOONI DIVISION HPPWD SALOONI
HIMACHAL PRADESH, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT SALOONI
Phone No. 01899-233287 Email: ee-slo-hp@nic.in

CERTIFICATE

Certified that tender of works, as called vide this office letter No.
PW/SD/GA/Contract/tender/2024-2025- 3145-94 Dated: 07.09.24 are emergent nature in
exigency of public interest.


Executive Engineer,
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni.

NAME OF WORK:- Providing and fixing steel crash barriers on various roads under Salooni Division (SH: Providing and erecting "THRIE" metal beam crash barrier on Bathri Sundia Langera J & K Boundary road K.M. 29/500 to 29/558)							DNIT		Estimated Cost
									Earnest Money
									Time Limit
S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount			
1	Earth work In excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	4.23	524.10	Per Cubic metre	Rupees Five Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Ten Only	2237.00			
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:2.5:5 (one cement is to two point five sand isto five graded crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size in or under water and curring complete for 14 (Fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structure and the like drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (Surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all height/depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 or as directed of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.23	6261.30	Per Cubic metre	Rupees Thousand Two Hundred Sixty One And Paise Thirty Only	26485.00			
3	Type-B, "THRIE": Metal beam crash Barrier Providing and erecting a "THRIE" metal beam crash barrier comprising of 3 mm (three millimetre) thick corrugated sheet metal beam rail, 85 cm (Eighty Five centimetre) above road/ground level and to be fixed on ISMC series channel vertical 150x75x5 mm (one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) spaced 2m (Two) metre centre to centre, 2m high, 1.15 m (one point fifteen metre) below ground /road level all steel parts and fitments to be galvenised by hot dip process. All fitting to confirm to IS: 1367 and IS 1364 metal beam rail to be fixed on the vertical post with a spacer of channel section 150x75x5mm (one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) and 546 mm (four hundred fifty six millimetre) long complete as per clause 811 of MORT&H (Ministry of Road Transport & Highway) specification including all fitting required for erection at road site including hauling of materials in all leads and lifts and other incidental or as per entire satisfaction and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	58.00	8060.00	Per Running metre	Rupees Thousand Eighty Only	467480.00			

DNIT NO 17 for 2024-2025 DNIT checked and approved for Rs. Total

Rupees Four Lakh(s) Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred Eighty Two Only

NAME OF WORK:- Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundia Langera J & K boundary road K.M. 28/0 to 93/400 (SH: Construction of crate work Breast wall at R.D. 86/500 to 86/530)						Estimated Cost	
S. N.						Earnest Money	
Description of Item						Time Limit	
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount	Three Months
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiselling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	16.80	524.10	Per Cubic metre	Rupees Five Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Ten Only	8805.00	
2	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crate with 4mm dia G.I. wire conforming to IS 280 and IS 4826 in 100 mm x100mm (hundred millimeters into hundred millimeters) mesh(woven diagonally) including 10%for laps & joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40kg (forty kilogram) each in toe walls as per drawing and MORD technical specifications clause 2503 and as per direction of the Engineer - in -Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate also includes octroi,royalty, malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	93.75	2329.40	Per Cubic metre	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Nine And Paise Forty Only	218381.00	
(DNIT NO. 15 for 2024-2025) DNIT checked and approved for Rs Total						227186.00	
Rupees Two Lakh(s) Twenty Seven Thousand One Hundred Eighty Six Only						227186.00	


 Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD-Salooni

DNIT							Estimated Cost			
NAME OF WORK:- Providing and fixing steel crash barrier on various roads under Salooni Division (SH: Providing and erecting "THRIE" metal beam crash barrier on Bathri Sundla Langeri J & K Boundary road K.M. 33/508 to 33/564)							Earnest Money	477145.00		
S. N.							Time Limit	Three Months		
Description of Item							Unit	Amount		
							In Words			
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.						3.80	Per Cubic metre	Rupees Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Ten Only	1992.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:2.5:5 (one cement is to two point five sand isto five graded crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size in or undr water and curring complete for 14 (Fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structure and the ilke drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (Surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all height/depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203.or as directed. of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including royalty, Malkana,Tol tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.						3.80	Per Cubic metre	Rupees Thousand Hundred Sixty One And Paise Thirty Only	23793.00
3	Type-B, "THRIE": Metal beam crash Barrier Providing and erecting a "THRIE" metal beam crash barrier comprising of 3 mm (three millimetre) thick corrugated sheet metal beam rail, 85 cm (Eighty Five centimetre) above road/ground level and to be fixed on ISMC series channel vertical 150x75x5 mm (one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) spaced 2m (Two) metre centre to centre, 2m high, 1.15 m (one point fifteen metre) below ground /road level all steel parts and fitments to be galvanised by hot dip process. All fitting to confirm to IS: 1367 and IS 1364 metal beam rail to be fixed on the vertical post with a spacer of channel section 150x75x5mm (one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) and 546 mm (four hundred fifty six millimetre) long complete as per clause 811 of MORT&H (Ministry of Road Transport & Highway) specification including all fitting required for erection at road site including hauling of materials in all leads and lifts and other incidental or as per entire satisfaction and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana,Tol tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.						56.00	Per Running metre	Rupees Thousand Eighty Sixty Only	451360.00
(DNIT NO. 9 for 2024-2025) DNIT Checked and approved for total								477145.00		
Rupees Four Lakh(s) Seventy Seven Thousand One Hundred Forty Five Only										


 Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

NAME OF WORK:- Construction of link road to village Andresar K.M. 0/0 to 3/420 (5H: Construction of PCC Breast wall at R.D. 1/180 to 1/201)					Estimated Cost	
					Earnest Money	
					Time Limit	
					Three Months	
S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by all means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiseling/ wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes to level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in- Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un-useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all useful material to acquired width of the road or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and hauling /carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases. , Including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	79.59	202.70	Per cubic metre	Rupees Hundred Two And Paise Seventy Only	16133.00
2	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary rock , hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping' and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	55.65	559.10	Per cubic metre	Rupees Hundred Fifty Nine And Paise Ten Only	31114.00
3	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40 millimeter (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days. in open foundations for all type of structures and the like drain etcetera Including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any quantum of water Including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi,royalty,Malkana, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	74.97	5728.50	Per cubic metre	Rupees Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty And Paise Fifty Only	429466.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finolex/ Vertex) with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	33.00	424.80	Per cubic metre	Rupees Four Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Eighty Only	14018.00
					Rupees Four Lakh(s) Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty One Only	
					490731.00	


 Executive Engineer
 Sakooni Division
 HPPWD, Sakooni

(DNIT No. 14 For 2024-2025)
 DNIT Checked & Approved

DNIT						Estimated Cost	
NAME OF WORK:- Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundla Langer J & K boundary road K.M. 57/0 to 93/400 (Kihar section)						206000.00	
(SH: Removal of slips at various RD's)						4200.00	
S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Time Limit	Three Months Amount
1	Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of landslide slip clearance in all kind of soil and disposal of all excavated earth or un serviceable material from the road surface up to any leads and lifts and all heights and depths as per the direction and entire statisfication of Engineer- In Charge any loss to the public/provate property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall by the absolute resonsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machinery will be provided by the owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer- In Charge. It is ensured that slip removal not less then 17.00 cum per hours to be lifted and snow not less then 15.00 cum per hour to be lifted with in a lead of 200 metre.	200.00	1,030	Per Hours	Rupees One Thousand Thirty Only		206,000
(DNIT No 11 for 2024-25) DNIT checked and approved for TOTAL							206,000
Rupees Two Lakhs Six Thousand Only							


 Executive Engineer,
 Salooni Division,
 HPPWD, Salooni.

DNIT						
NAME OF WORK:- Restoration of rain damages on Chouga to Khal road K.M. 0/0 to 13/705 (SH: Construction of Retaining wall in wire crate to protect the 3.00 mtr span culvert at R.D. 12/270 (0/0 to 0/010 upstream Chouga side and R.D. 0/0 to 0/010 upstream upstream Chouga side and R.D. 0/0 to 0/010 upstream Khal side)				Estimated Cost		232120.00
				Earnest Money		7700.00
				Time Limit		Three Months
S. N.	Description of Item	Quintity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	42.60	559.10	Per Cubic metre	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Nine And Paise Ten Only	23818.00
2	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crate with 4mm dia G.I. wire conforming to IS 280 and IS 4826 in 100 mm x 100mm (hundred millimeters into hundred millimeters) mesh(woven diagonally) including 10%for laps & joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40kg (forty kilogram) each in toe walls as per drawing and MORD technical specifications clause 2503 and as per direction of the Engineer - in -Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate also includes octroi,royalty, maikana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	93.72	2222.60	Per Cubic metre	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty And Paise Sixty Only	208302.00
(DNIT NO 10 for 2024-2025) DNIT Checked and approved for Rs. Total						232120.00
Rupees Two Lakh(s) Thirty Two Thousand One Hundred Twenty Only						


 Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

DNI						
NAME OF WORK:- Providing and fixing steel crash barriers on various roads under Salooni Division (SH Providing and erecting "THRIE" metal beam crash barrier on Bathri Sundia Lengera J & K Boundary road K.M. 33/450 to 35/503)						
S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Estimated Cost
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and balling out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	4.23	524.10	Per Cubic metre	Rupees Five Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Ten Only	2217.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:2.5:5 (one cement is to two point five sand and five graded crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structure and the like drain etcetera including pumping or balling out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all height/depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 or as directed of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.23	6261.30	Per Cubic metre	Rupees Six Thousand Hundred Sixty One And Paise Thirty Only	26485.00
3	Type-B, "THRIE": Metal beam crash Barrier Providing and erecting a "THRIE" metal beam crash barrier comprising of 3 mm (three millimetre) thick corrugated sheet metal beam rail, 85 cm (Eighty Five centimetre) above road/ground level and to be fixed on ISMC series channel vertical 150x75x5 mm (one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) spaced 2m (Two) metre centre to centre, 2m high, 1.15 m (one point fifteen metre) below ground /road level all steel parts and fittings to be galvanised by hot dip process. All fitting to confirm to IS: 1367 and IS 1364 metal beam rail to be fixed on the vertical post with a spacer of channel section 150x75x5mm (one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) and 546 mm (four hundred fifty six millimetre) long complete as per clause 811 of MORT&H (Ministry of Road Transport & Highway) specification including all fitting required for erection at road site including hauling of materials in all leads and lifts and other incidental or as per entire satisfaction and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	58.00	8060.00	Per Running metre	Rupees Eight Thousand Sixty Only	467480.00
DNI 17 NO. 12 for 2024-2025 DNI 17 checked and approved for Rs. Total						468182.00
Rupees Four Lakh(s) Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred Eighty Two Only						10000.00
Three Months						Amount


 Executive Engineer
 Salooni Division
 HPPWD Salooni

DNIT

NAME OF WORK: Restoration of rein damages on Bhalei Mata temple to village Athed K.M. 0/0 to 6/0 (5M) Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 1/400 to 1/400)

DNIT							Estimated Cost	337826.00
NAME OF WORK:- Restoration of rain damages on Shalel Matte temple to village Athed K.M. 0/0 to 6/0 (5th) Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 1/400 to 1/400)							Earnest Money	6700.00
							Time Limite	Three Months
S. N.	Description of item	Quintity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock , hard rock chiselling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	23.00	524.10	Per cubic metre	Rupees Five Hundred Twenty four And Paise Ten Only	12054.00		
2	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:1.5:10 (one cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40 millimeter (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi/royalty/Malkana,Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	52.20	5775.80	Per cubic metre	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Five And Paise Eighty Only	301497.00		
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finoley/ Vortex) with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana,Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.00	306.50	Each	Rupees Three Hundred Six And Paise Fifty Only	7663.00		
4	Backfilling behind retaining wall/breast wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 in granular material within all leads and lift of material as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and other incidentals.	14.40	1153.60	Per cubic metre	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Three And Paise Sixty Only	16612.00		
DNIT No.13 for 2024-25) DNIT checked and approved for P.S. Total:							337826.00	
Rupees Three Lakh(s) Thirty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Six Only								

(DNIT No.13 for 2024-25) DNIT checked and approved for Rs. Total: Rupees Three Lakh(s) Thirty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Six Only

Executive Engineer,

Saion Division,

HPWD Solonl.

DNIT						Estimated Cost
NAME OF WORK:- Restoration of rain damages on Bathri Sundia Langeri J & K boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: Construction of PCC wing wall at R.D. 15/590 to 15/594 and PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 15/773 to 15/779.70)						Earnest Money
						Time Limit
						Three Months
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiselling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	16.24	524.10	Per cubic metre	Rupees Five Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Ten Only	8511.00
2	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40 millimeter (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	31.77	5741.30	Per cubic metre	Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Forty One And Paise Thirty Only	182401.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finolex/ Vertex) with slope of 1 (V): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.00	306.50	Each	Rupees Three Hundred Six And Paise Fifty Only	2146.00
4	Backfilling behind retaining wall/breast wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 in granular material within all leads and lift of material as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and other incidentals.	2.76	1164.65	Per cubic metre	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Sixty Four And Paise Six Only	3214.00
<i>DNIT No. 19 for 23-24-2025</i> <i>DNIT checked and approved for R.S. Total:</i>						196272.00
Rupees One Lakh(s) Ninety Six Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Two Only						


 Executive Engineer,
 Salooni Division,
 HPPWD Salooni.

DNT

NAME OF WORK:- Restoration of rain damages on Lachori to Seri road K.M. 0/0 to 8/500 (SH: Construction of PCC Retaining wall at R.D. 6/103 to 6/116)

S. N.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Estimated Cost	
					Earnest Money	Time Limit
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge. Including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	25.48	519.80	Per cubic metre	Rupees Five Hundred Nineteen And Paise Eighty Only	13245.00
2	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40 millimeter (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802,803,1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	46.41	5927.80	Per cubic metre	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Seven And Paise Eighty Only	275109.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finolex/ Vertex) with slope of 1 (v): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	304.00	Each	Rupees Three Hundred Four Only	6080.00
4	Backfilling behind retaining wall/breast wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 in granular material within all leads and lift of material as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge and other incidentals.	10.53	871.10	Per cubic metre	Rupees Eight Hundred Seventy One And Paise Ten Only	9173.00
<i>(DNT M. 16 for 2024-2025) DNT Checked and approved for RS</i>					Total:	303607.00
Rupees Three Lakh(s) Three Thousand Six Hundred Seven Only						


 Executive Engineer,
 Salooni Division,
 HPWD Salooni.

DNIT

NAME OF WORK:- Restoration of rain damages on Bahri Sundia Langera J & K boundary road K.M. 13/130 to 28/0 (SH: 10000.00)

Construction of wire crate Retaining wall at R.D. 13/505 to 13/525

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiselling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-In-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-In-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	50.60	491.90	Per Cubic metre	Hundred Ninety One And Paise Ninety Only	24890.00
2	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crate with 4mm dia G.I. wire conforming to IS 280 and IS 4826 in 100 mm x100mm (hundred millimeters into hundred millimeters) mesh(woven diagonally) including 10%for laps & joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40kg (forty kilogram) each in toe walls as per drawing and MORD technical specifications clause 2503 and as per direction of the Engineer - In -Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate also includes octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	179.79	2594.70	Per Cubic metre	Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Four And Paise Seventy Only	466501.00
DNIT No. 21 for 2024-2025 DNIT checked and approved for P.S. Total						491391.00
Rupees Four Lakh(s) Ninety One Thousand Three Hundred Ninety One Only						

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPWD Salooni

DNIT

NAME OF WORK:- Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Sarar K.M. 0/0 to 3/990 (SH: Construction of PCC Breast wall at R.D. 3/465 to 3/475)

NAME OF WORK:- Restoration of rain damages on link road to village Sarar K.M. 0/0 to 3/990 (SH: Construction of PCC Breast wall at R.D. 3/465 to 3/475)						Estimated Cost
						Earnest Money
						Time Limit
S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiselling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	5.10	559.10	Per cubic metre	Rupees Hundred Fifty Nine And Paise Ten Only	2851.00
2	Excavation in soil in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by all means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling / wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes to level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts in acquired width of the road and transportation of un-useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all useful material to acquired width of the road or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means along with its leveling, fine dressing and hauling / carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures. Any loss to the public / private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.40	202.70	Per cubic metre	Rupees Hundred Two And Paise Seventy Only	4540.00
3	Providing and laying Mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain / reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement is to five sand is to ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40 millimeter (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structures and the like drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths and any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights / depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	45.60	6370.80	Per cubic metre	Rupees Thousand Three Hundred Seventy And Paise Eighty Only	290508.00
4	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crate with 4mm dia G.I. wire conforming to IS 280 and IS 4826 in 100 mm x 100mm (hundred millimeters into hundred millimeters) mesh woven diagonally including 10% for laps & joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 40kg (forty kilogram) each in toe walls as per drawing and MORD technical specifications clause 2503 and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate also includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, Tol tax sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.63	2853.48	Per cubic metre	Rupees Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Three And Paise Forty Eight Only	44600.00
5	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain or reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimeter) dia P.V.C. pipe (Finolex Vertec) with slope of 1 (V): 20(H) towards drainage face complete as per drawing and MORD technical specification section 700 and 1200 including hauling / carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.00	296.90	Each	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Six And Paise Ninety Only	4750.00
DNIT NO. 20 for 2024-2025 DNIT checked and approved for Rs Total:						347249.00

Rupees Three Lakh(s) Forty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Forty Nine Only

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPWD Salooni

DNIT					
NAME OF WORK:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Kihar section (SH: Removal of snow/slips at various RD's)					
S. N.	Description of Item	Quintity	Rate	Estimated Cost	
				Earnest Money	204970.00
1	Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of landslide slip clearance in all kind of soil and disposal of all excavated earth or un serviceable material from the road surface up to any leads and lifts and all heights and depths as per the direction and entire statification of Engineer- in Charge any loss to the public/provate property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period/execution shall by the absolute resonsinility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by the contractor in all cases. The fuel and operational staff for machinery will be provided by the owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer- in Charge. It is ensured that slip removal not less then 17.00 cum per hours to be lifted and snow not less then 15.00 cum per hour to be lifted with in a lead of 200 metre.	199.00	1,030	Unit	Three Months
				Per Hours	Amount
				Rupees One Thousand Thirty Only	204,970
DNIT NO. 29 for 2024-2025 DNIT Checked and approved for TOTAL					204,970
Rupees Two Lakh(s) Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Only					


 Executive Engineer,
 Salooni Division,
 HPPWD Salooni.

DNIT

NAME OF WORK:- Providing and fixing steel crash barrier on various roads under Salooni Division (SH: Providing and erecting "THRIE" metal beam crash barrier on Bathri Sundia langera 1 & K Boundary road K.M. 29/300 to 29/358)

S. N.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	In Words	Estimated Cost	Amount
						Earnest Money	Three Months
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil, comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling / wedging out rocks (where blasting is prohibited) as per drawings and MORD technical specification clause 305.1 and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable / approved materials to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	4.23	524.10	Per Cubic metre	Rupees Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Ten Only	10000.00	2217.00
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/reinforced concrete nominal mix 1:2:5.5 (one cement is to two point five sand iso five graded crushed stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size in or under water and curing complete for 14 (fourteen) days, in open foundations for all type of structure and the like drain etcetera including pumping or bailing out water (Surface and sub soil water) dewatering for all depths any quantum of water including removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all height/depths including the cost of form work complete as per drawings and MORD technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 or as directed of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.23	6261.30	Per Cubic metre	Rupees Thousand Hundred Sixty One And Paise Thirty Only	26485.00	
3	Type-B, "THRIE": Metal beam crash barrier Providing and erecting a "THRIE" metal beam crash barrier comprising of 3 mm (three millimetre) thick corrugated sheet metal beam rail, 85 cm (Eighty five centimetre) above road/ground level and to be fixed on ISMC series channel vertical 150x75x5 mm (one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) spaced 2m (Two) metre centre to centre, 2m high, 1.15 m (one point fifteen metre) below ground /road level all steel parts and fittings to be galvanised by hot dip process. All fitting to confirm to IS: 1367 and IS 1364 metal beam rail to be fixed on the vertical post with a spacer of channel section 150x75x5mm (one hundred fifty into seventy five into five millimetre) and 546 mm (four hundred fifty six millimetre) long complete as per clause 811 of MORT&H (Ministry of Road Transport & Highway) specification including all fitting required for erection at road site including hauling of materials in all leads and lifts and other incidental or as per entire satisfaction and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is including royalty, Malkana, Tol tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	58.00	8060.00	Per Running metre	Rupees Thousand Sixty Only	467489.00	

(DNIT No. 23 for 2024-25) DNIT Checked and approved for Total

Rupees Four Lakh(s) Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred Eighty Two Only

(Signature)

Executive Engineer
Salooni Division
HPPWD Salooni